ADDENDUM NO. 1

FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT BID DOCUMENTS

Zervas Elementary School Newton, MA

27 January 2017

RESPONSE TO BIDDER'S QUESTIONS

Question 01: "Code 01.SF.HP18, spec stool dimensions are listed as: 13"w x 13"d x 18"h x Adj.sh. Is this stool an 18" fixed height stool or an adjustable height stool that can be adjusted to 18"h?

Response 01: See "Revisions to Technical Specifications" in "Addendum No. 1."

Question 02: "Code 01.DA.2620A, spec desk dimensions are listed as: 26"wx 20"d x Adj."h x NA"sh. This Alumni desk comes in a standard adjustable height of 2" to 30" and an ADA height of 26" to 34". Which desk height should we price?"

Response 02: See "Revisions to Technical Specifications" in "Addendum No. 1."

Question 03: "We are unable to get exact fabric colors listed in the bid. I was wondering if substitutions were acceptable for fabric colors on upholstered seating."

Response 03: Refer to Paragraph 7 and 12 under "INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS FOR BID #: 17-53" for the requirements on the acceptance of substitutes and alternates.

Question 04: "The transaction counter width specified in the bid package is unavailable. Would 48" be okay?"

Response 04: See "Revisions to Technical Specifications" in "Addendum No. 1."

END OF SECTION

Point Line Space, Inc. PAGE 1 OF 2

ADDENDUM NO. 1

FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT BID DOCUMENTS

Zervas Elementary School Newton, MA

27 January 2017

GENERAL

A. This Addendum shall supplement, amend and become part of the bid documents. All bids shall be based on these modifications.

B. All products, delivery and installation called for shall comply with requirements specified for similar work unless otherwise described.

REVISIONS TO INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS FOR BID #: 17-53

Item 01: On Page 5, Under Paragraph 7.1, 7.2 and 8.3 (i) CHANGE "11. SAMPLES." to "12. SAMPLES."

Item 02: On Page 20, Under Paragraph 'E', CHANGE " 11. SAMPLES " to " 12. SAMPLES "

REVISIONS TO BID PROPOSAL FORM

Item 01: On Page 23, for Code 09.KS.0075, DELETE ENTIRELY.

REVISIONS TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Item 01: On Page 5, for Code 01.DA.2620A, under "Dimensions" CHANGE height to "Adj. 26" - 34".

Item 02: On Page 6, For Code 01.SF.HP18, under "Dimensions" DELETE "Adj."

Item 03: On Page 31, for Code 04.DS.0004, under "Dimensions" CHANGE to "48"w x 14"d x 15"h"

Item 04: On Page 81, For Code 09.KS.0075, DELETE ENTIRELY

END OF ADDENDUM

Point Line Space, Inc. PAGE 2 OF 2